

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.10470/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2023 in CRM No. 57929/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

MD. ASABUL ALAM @ MD. ASABUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93928/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93932/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93930/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.93929/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.

Mr. Purushotam, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Kambli, Adv.

Mr. Prem Chand Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ved Prakash Tiwari, Adv. For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead complainant as party Respondent No.2 without showing her name.
2. Amended cause-title be furnished within 2 days from today.
3. List next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)